STHE

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,



R

Randy Davidson is the Founder and CEO of Georgia Entertainment, the leading source of news, analysis, and commentary for the film, broadcast, music, and gaming industries; based in the creative, cultural, and entertainment capital of the world, Georgia Entertainment serves thousands of producers, directors, entertainment executives, and political leaders in Georgia and beyond; and

Randy is recognized as one of the most influential Georgians, with a successful history of working in the online media industry; he is also the Founder of Georgia CEO, demonstrating his expertise in cross-platform content creation, strategy, search engine optimization, print and publishing, journalism, and market research; and

Randy's innovative approach and dedication to the industry have positioned Georgia Entertainment as a premier resource for entertainment professionals; his leadership and vision have not only elevated Georgia Entertainment, but through a robust educational and informational platform has also contributed to the growth and recognition of Georgia's entertainment industry on a global scale; and

Randy's commitment to providing high-quality content and fostering connections within the industry underscores his role as a key figure in the creative economy; with a focus on strategic growth and impactful storytelling, Randy continues to influence and shape the future of entertainment in Georgia and beyond;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Fulton County Board of Commissioners recognizes Randy Davidson for his tremendous impact and contributions to education in Atlanta, and does hereby proclaim Sunday, September 29, 2024 as "RANDY DAVIDSON APPRECIATION DAY" in Fulton County, Georgia.

Fulton County Board of Commissioners

Attest:					Sponsoring Commissioner Co-Sponsor					
Clerk to	the Com	mission								
TT	L	T	0	N	С	0	TT	N	T	Y